BEAR

CONSTRUCTION

®

March 31, 2025 Draw No.: 1
Invoice No.: 208944-21A
Bear Job No.: 208944-21
P.O. No.: 230104

Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #20:

690 W. Exchange Street RE: Crete Monee High School -
Crete, IL 60417 Concession Stand at 1515 W

Attn: Accounts Payable Exchange Street, Crete, IL

| INVOICE ‘ |

Concerning the work completed to date, our billing is as follows:

Original Contract Amount $4,441,451.00

Change Orders Approved to Date $0.00
Current Contract Amount $4,441,451.00
Work Completed to Date $232,267.18
Less: Retainage ($23,226.73)
Less: Previously Invoiced ($0.00)

| TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $209,040.45|

Thank you,

BEAR Construction Company

1501 ROHLWING ROAD, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008 | (847) 222-1900
www.BEARCC.com



“JORIJUOD) SIY} JBPUN JOJOBIUOYD) JO JBumQ 3y} jo syybu Aue o) aoipnfaid
Inoyym ale JuswAed jo souejdadoe pue ‘JuswAed ‘9oUBNSS| "UIRISY PSWEU JOJORIUOD)
ay} 03 Ajuo ajqeed st g3/4/L430 LNNOWY 341 "a|qenobau jou si 8jeoyiual sy

aleq Ag

1103 LIHOYV

(‘Payisad Junowe 8y Yim wojuod of pabueyo aJe jey} Jaays uogenuguoy
8y} uo pue uogeayddy siyj uo sanby je (egiuf palydde Junowe ay) Wo.y SIBKIP PAYYIID Junowe Ji uogeuejdxs yoeyy)

sy'ovo'eogs a3141L439 INNOWY

‘31411430 LNNOWY 3y} Jo JudwAed 0} papua si

JOJOBJJUOD) BY} PUB ‘SIUBINIO( JOBIUOD 3Y} YIIM 20UBPIODI. Ul S| I0AA 8y JO Alenb sy}
‘pajeaipul se passaiboid sey MO By} ‘J8ljaq pue ‘uojeurioul ‘aBpapmouy s108)ydIy

3y} JO 1S8q By} 0] 1By} JAUMQ 2y} 0} SaIUS J0a}IydIy 3y} ‘uonedydde anoqe sy} Buisudwoo
B]Ep 9y} pUB SUOIJBAISSFO 3}IS-UO U0 Paseq ‘Sjuawinaod JOejjuo0) a8y} Yjim 3oUepiodde Uj

INIWAVd ¥O4d JLVII4ILYTD S.LOFLIHOYY

Alln T :saudxa uoIssIWo) AW
7) o1ang AlejoN

§20¢ ‘|udy jo Aep pig
SIY} SW 210J9Qq 0} UIOMS pue paquasqng

j009 :jo Ajuno)
stouljj] :jo sjels

JuspISald ‘PIOUBIAA 'S Sawep
S2oz/El ‘8jeg - Ag

Auedwo) uonanssuo) Jeag HOLIOVHINOD

"aNp MOU S! UIaJay umoys juswied Jualng jey} pue ‘1sumQ

3U} Woyj panlaval sjuawAed pue panssi a1om JuswAed 10} SIJBOLILAY) SNOIABI YDIYM JO) YOAA
Jo} Jojoenuo) ayj Aq pied usaq aney Sjunowe ||e jey] "SjuAWNI0(] J9eJjU0D 3U} Ylim 80Ueplodde
ul pajajdwod usaq sey juswAed Joj uoljedlddy Siyl AQ paIanoo YJom auy} 'Jaljeq pue ‘uonewloul
‘abpamouy $1010B1JUOYD Y] JO 1SaQ Y} 0} Jey) S8yIuad J0joesu0) paubisiapun ay |

000 18pIQ 96u=yD AG STONYHO 13N
00°0% 00'0$ SIVIOL
00°0% 00°0% YiuoW siy) panosddy [e10]
000% 00°0% Jaumo 4Aq
syjuow snoiraud ul panoidde sabueyo [ejo)
suononpeg suolippy AHVANWNS ¥3A¥0 IONYHD
GS0LY'TeT VS abeurejay snid ‘ysiui4 o soueleg 6
[sv0v0'602$ | " “anQ juswhed juaung ‘g
00°0% I "sjuswAhed Jo4 ssjeIyiUa) SNOINBId SS9 /L
syovo'socs 00w abeurejay sse paued |ejo] g
€L92C'€Ts e abeutejay ej0L
00°0% |eusie|N paJolS 4O %000 q
gL 9ze'ees YIOM PaIRIdWO) JO%00 01 e
:abeuiejay ‘g
81'/92'CeTs " 9]e( 0L pPaJ0iS pue paje|dwo) [ejo) b
00'LSY PP P 0 ""9)eg 0L WNS JoBHUO) €
000 o . JapiQ 9buey Ag abueyd jeN z
00'LSY L' Ve oy " wng joenuo) feulbuo L

“JOBJUOD) U UM UOHIBUUOD Ul ‘MO[aq UMoys se ‘Juawied Joj apew si uonedlddy

INJINAVd ¥04 NOILYOIITddVY S.HOLOVHLNOD

80009 11 'smopes|y Buljjoy ‘peoy Bumiyoy Log1L

] V/N 310auyay Auedwo) UORONIISUOD JBag :10JIBHUOD WOl
—1 G20Z/LE/E ol polsad S
Jojo8e.; ‘ .
”uoﬁ_“.“w m V12-v¥680¢C :'ON @210AU| 71 ‘81810 ‘19814S 9bUBYOXJ M GLG) :SSaippy 21509 11 ‘8189
! ga.1S abueyoxg -
—1 LZ-¥¥680Z :“oN qor 198,15 8bueyox3 ‘M 069

puels
| :'oN uopeanddy UOISS80UOD - [00Y2S YbBiH @auoy ajai) josloig

: 03 uonnquysia

Z#10U1SIQ |00Y2S S3UO\-8}10 ‘UOEDNPT JO pieog 0/9
N-10Z 12113SIJ |00YIS 9BUON-81810) aumQ 0L

INJWAVd 804 31VIIdIL43D ANV NOLLY DI1ddVY



} :'ON uopedddy

00°006 00°000'9¢ %0002 000006 000 00°000'6 000 00°000'S¥ Buues|) ays ‘ou| ‘Buneaedx3 Apjogbipn | G2
000 00'659'85F |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00'659'85Y |eouos|3 "ou| ‘'swalsAg |eouyos|g | v2
000 00°000'€6S | %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000'€65 OVAH ‘ou] ‘Bunoeiuo? [ealueyod ON | €2
000 00°006'0L¥  |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00°006°0L¥ Buiquinq| uedwo) Buiquinid sewoyj "4 Ualep | 22
000 00'v28'SS %000 000 000 000 000 00'¥.8'GS uolssaldng aul4 agl | ‘e
000 00°000'v€} %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'v€L juswdinb3g agl | 0z
000 00°10€'00L | %000 000 000 000 000 00°10€'001 sanenads "ou] ‘Auedwo) puy Asuie) | 61
000 00'G80'¥L %000 000 000 000 000 00'680'vL Buneon pue Bunuieq adl | 8t
000 00'928'09 %000 000 000 000 000 0092809 Bulooy4 agl |
000 00029'lE  |%000 000 000 000 000 00029'1€ sbuijien agL | 9
000 00°GLL'S %000 000 000 000 000 00°SLL'S Buize|s) pue sse| agl | s+
000 00°06¥'8€ %000 000 000 000 000 00°06¥'8€ $100(Q PEAYIBAQ "au| stoul))| Auedwo) Ajj1ey [ned | vi
000 00°€¥L'28 %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°€¥L'28 a/eMpleH/sawel{/s1ooQg ou| 09 Alddng %@ uol Xo0|g | €}
000 00°000'8€L | %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°'8€} Buyooy uonesodion urewoq | ¢k
000 00'0$8'9€  |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00'058'9¢ YIOMPOOAA [BINOBYILDIY agl | v
000 00061282  |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00051282 Anuadie) ybnoy ‘ou| ‘uononisuo) Halr | ok
000 00°00S°€€ %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°005'€€ |98}S [ednjonys 977 'G UoISIAIg BAIY | 6
000 00°000'8¥9  |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00'000°8+9 Auosep Auosepy zAwwir | 8
L1°9G2'L GELGL'VEL  |%00°SE 691952, 000 §9°195°2L 000 00'61€'202 8jalouo) D717 '8181ou0) YouoH | £
000 000 %000 000 000 000 000 000 BOUBMO|lY JBUMQ Auedwo) uoyonysuo) Jeag | 9
68'969 89'8/Z2'9ZL  |%ET'S $8'896'0 000 §8'896'9 000 £5°LYZ'EEL d8HO Auedwog uoponsysuo Jeag | §
Sy v’y 000 %00°001 LY L'y 000 LYYy 000 LY yLy' vy aouelnsu| Auedwo uononisuo) Jesqg | v
09'66L'€ 000 %0000} 00'966°L¢ 000 00'966'LE 000 00°966'2E aouewIousd pue Em.n,mmm Auedwo? uononisuo) jeag | €
80'810'C 91'989'G9E | %ETS ¥8°081'0¢C 000 ¥8°081'02 000 00°298'G8¢ SUOI}IPUOY) |BIBUSS) Auedwo) uononisuo) Jeag | 2
141 £€9'%52'0C %ETS LESPL'L 000 LESYL') 000 00°006°L2 uonezi|iqon Auedwod uoionysuo) lead | L
(4+3+a) |(340gurioN) (3+a)
(9-2) jeq o} palolg|  paioig ase)d uf uogeayddy

ysiui4 o} (0/9) |gpeeidwon | Apusseid pouad siyL | snomaid woig anjep ‘ON

abeuiejoy aouejeg % 18301 s|euajep pajajdwo) YoM pajnpayss HOM o uondudsag JWep J0}oejuU0IgNS / JOJIBJUOD way|
I H 9 F 3 | a ) g v

o 18foid S30931Y2.Y PUE}S UOISSa2UOD - |00YdS YBIH 33UOR 81910 -¥PE80Z : J9BJUOD VIZ-VP680Z : # 9910AU|

BRUERG S ‘Aldde Aew swa}yl aul| 1oj abeuiejal d|qelieA a1ayM S}OBIIUOD UO | UWN|OD asn

SZ/LE/E0 :8jeq uonednddy ‘J||Op 1S@IBaU 8y} 0} Paje]s SJE SJUNOWE ‘MOJeq Suoie|nge; u)

"payoeye si uoneoyuao paubis si0joenuo) Bujuiejuocd
JuswAiey 10} uonesyIuag pue uonedlddy

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



£L°922'€2 28'€81'602'Y | %ET'S 81°292°26T | 000 81°29z2°cee 000 00° ISP PP’y S|ejo] puels
”
!
000 00°00L°LEL %000 000 000 000 000 00°00L'LEL uone|nsu| Aeidg agl| oe
00°000'¥ 0000009, |%00°02 00°000'0¥ 000 00°000°0% 000 00°000°002 ao1nag ubisaqg "ou| ‘sajenossy NOOJNYY | 62
000 00°000'0L %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°0t Bunss| Aued puyl; Q77 ‘SSOIAISS |BUOISSSJ0Id UOJ0SS) | 82
000 00°000'0} %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'0} Jssulbuz pjei4/shaning ‘Ou| ‘sajeloossy g indey | L2
000 00v€8'¥Z %000 | 000 000 000 000 00'+€8'+Z Sejeo pue saous agl | 9z
| (3+3+a) |(310QuiioN) @+a)
(9-2) @jeQ 0} paiolg paiois adejd U] uonesyddy m
ysiui4 o] (0/9) 2 pajojdwon Apuasaig pou3d Syl | Snolaaig woiy anjeA | "ON |
abeuiejoy aoueleg | % | |1e101 s|eudjepn paja|dwio) YoM pa|npayass oM o uonduosag 7 aweN J0J9EUOIQNSG / 10JIRIJUCY way |
| H | 9 E| 3 a o) g v
"oN 393lo14 s39931yoly PUBJS UOISSAIU0Y - |00YIS YBIH 33U 333D -¥¥680Z : 19B1U0D VIZ-¥¥680Z : # 3d10Au)
Stilere0 -ol polad ‘Aldde Aew swayl sul| 1o abeUlE)a) B|GBLIBA BI18UM S}OBIUOD UO | uwnjo) asn
SZ/1E/E0 :eleq uonesyddy

12

I"ON uonedddy

"Je||op }seJeaU 8y} 0} pajels SJe SJunowe ‘Mojaq suole|nge; uj
‘PaY2eYE S| uoneoyiusd paubis sJoypesuo) buluieyuod
‘JuswAed Joj uoneayian pue uonesddy

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  3/31/2025
1501 Rohiwing Road Application No.: 1
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21A
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL
Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Gontractorior Vendor Amount Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Bear Construction Company
Mobilization 21,900.00 1,145.37 114.54 0.00 1,030.83 20,869.17
General Conditions 385,867.00 20,180.84 2,018.08 0.00 18,162.76 367,704.24
Payment and Performance Bond 37,996.00 37,996.00 3,799.60 0.00 34,196.40 3,799.60
Insurance 44,414.47 44,414.47 4,441.45 0.00 39,973.02 4,441.45
OH&P 133,247.53 6,968.85 696.89 0.00 6,271.96 126,975.57
Owner Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
Concrete
Honch Concrete, LLC 207,319.00 72,561.65 7,256.17 0.00 65,305.48 142,013.52
10553 Braeburn Road
Barrington Hills, IL 60010
(708) 510-5764
honchconcrete@gmail.com
Masonry
Jimmy'Z Masonry 648,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,000.00
8550 Ridgefield Rd Suite B
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
(815) 477-0123
bfaller@jimmyzmasonry.com
Structural Steel
Altra Division 5, LLC 33,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,500.00
650 Central Avenue
University Park, IL 60484
(708) 534-1100
justin@altrabuilders.net
Rough Carpentry
JLDC Construction, Inc. 287,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 287,150.00
4616 W. 138th Street
Crestwood, IL 60418
(708) 926-2030
accounting@jldcconstruction.com
Architectural Woodwork
To Be Determined 36,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,850.00
Roofing .
Domain Corporation 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00
6238 N. Northwest Highway
Chicago, IL 60631
(773) 628-0001
nicoledomian@domaincorp.com




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  3/31/2025
1501 Rohlwing Road Application No.: 1
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21A
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL
Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contractorar Vendor Amount Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Doors/Frames/Hardware
Block Iron & Supply Co Inc. 82,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,743.00
PO Box 557
Oshkosh, WI 54903
(920) 231-8645
jent@blockiron.com
Overhead Doors
Paul Reilly Company lllinois Inc. 38,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,490.00
1967 Quincy Court
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
(630) 529-8100
smatuszak@paulreilly.com
Glass and Glazing

To Be Determined 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,175.00

Ceilings
To Be Determined 31,620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,620.00

Flooring
To Be Determined 60,826.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,826.00

Painting and Coating
To Be Determined 74,085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,085.00
Specialties

Carney And Company, Inc. 100,301.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,301.00
636 Schneider Drive
South Elgin, IL 60177
(847) 931-4440
bethr@carneyandco.com




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company
1501 Rohlwing Road
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  3/31/2025
Application No.: 1
Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21A

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

Contractor or Vendor

Contract
Amount

Work
Completed

Total
Retained

Previously
Paid

Net Amount
Requested

Balance To
Become Due

Equipment

To Be Determined

134,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

134,000.00

Fire Supression

To Be Determined

55,874.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

55,874.00

Plumbing

Warren F. Thomas Plumbing Company

475 Quadrangle Drive, Suite A
Bolingbrook, IL 60440

(630) 435-0636
Lauren@warrenthomasplbg.com

410,900.00

0.00

0.00 |

0.00

0.00

410,900.00

HVAC

MG Mechanical Contracting, Inc.
1513 Lamb Road

Woodstock, IL 60098

(815) 334-9450
dianah@mgmechanical.net

593,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

593,000.00

Electrical

Electrical Systems, Inc.
17335 S. Ashland Avenue
East Hazel Crest, IL 60429
(708) 647-1300
dshinkle@esipower.com

458,659.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Site Clearing

458,659.00

Wigboldy Excavating, Inc.
13631 S. Kostner Avenue
Crestwood, IL 60418

(708) 389-5356
info@wigboldyexcavating.com

45,000.00

9,000.00

900.00

0.00

8,100.00

36,900.00

Fences and Gates

To Be Determined

24,834.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24,834.00




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
Application No.:

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U

Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

Project No.:
Invoice No.:

3/31/12025

208944-21
208944-21A

Contractor or Vendor

Contract
Amount

Work
Completed

Total
Retained

Previously
Paid

Net Amount
Requested

Balance To
Become Due

Surveys/Field Engineer

Kapur & Associates, Inc.
7711 N. Port Washing Road
Milwaukee, WI 53217
(414) 751-7200
mlindquist@kapurinc.com

10,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

Third Party Testing

Geocon Professional Services, LLC
10045 W. Lincoin Highway
Frankfort, IL 60423

(815) 806-9986
GPSbilling@geoconcompanies.com

10,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

Design Service

ARCON Associates, Inc.

2050 S. Finley Road, Suite 40
Lombard, IL 60148

(630) 495-1900
Didemarakis@arconassoc.com

200,000.00

40,000.00

4,000.00

Spray Insulation

0.00

36,000.00

164,000.00

To Be Determined

131,700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

131,700.00

Totails

4,441,451.00

232,267.18

23,226.73

0.00

209,040.45

4,232,410.55




Amount of Original Contract
Extras to Contract

Total Contract and Extras
Credits to Contract

Adjusted Total Contract

State of lllinois
County of Cook

The undersigned, James S. Wienold,, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that (s)he is President of Bear Construction Company, General Contractor for the

entire work for the following project:

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with by Bear Construction and have furnished materials
or have provided labor, or both, for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due respectively, the
amounts set opposite their names for materials, labor, or both. That this statement is made in compliance with the statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics
Liens for the purpose of procuring from the Owner final payment in accordance with the terms of applicable contracts, and is a full, true, and complete statement, to the

4,441,451.00
0.00

4,441,451.00
0.00

4,441,451.00

Project:

Net Amount Due This Payment

Completed to Date
Total Retained by Owner

Net Amount Earned
Previously Paid by Owner

Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Location: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

best of our knowledge, of all parties furnishing labor and/or material and of amounts paid, due, and to become due them.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3rd day of April, 2025

(b O

Signed for Bear Construction Company:

232,267.18
23,226.73

209,040.45
0.00

209,040.45

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

April 24, 2028

}\ LUCAS BARNETT COLLINS
A Notary Public, State of lllinois
Commission No. 989795
My Commission Expires

Date:

James S. Wienold, President

April 3, 2025




I WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE o #

County of Cook ; Waiver Not Valid Until Receipt of Payment Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #201-U to furnish: General Work -
Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand for the premises known as: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL of which: Crete-Monee School
District 201-U is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of: Two Hundred Nine Thousand Forty And 45/ 100 ($209,040.45) Dollars, and other good and
valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim, or right to, lien, under the
statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvement thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on
account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: 3/31/2025 COMPANY NAME: Bear Construction Company

ADDRESS: 1501 Rohlwing Road, Rolling Meadows, 1L 60008

SIGNATURE AND TITLE:

James S. Wienold, President
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

State of lllinois i o CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

County of Cook }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, James S. Wienold, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is President of Bear Construction Company who is the
contractor furnishing General work on the building located at 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL owned by Crete-Monee School District 201-U.

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $4,441,451.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00 prior to this payment. That al
waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers.
That the following are the names of all parties who have furished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts
for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT
NAMES WHAT FOR AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
AMOUNT
Bear Construction Company General Work 4,441,451.00 0.00 209,040.45 4,232,410.55
Per Attached Swom Statement
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS * TO COMPLETE: 4,441,451.00 0.00 209,040.45 4,232,410.55

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 4/3/2025 SIGNATURE:

) James S. Wienold, President
Subscribed and Sworn to me before me this 3rd day of April, 2025

e sl Seas

Ze oo 7 LUCAS B RIETT COLLIH
o . .- oiary Public, State of Illiani
;o eommivsion No. 989705

My Cw!’x'm‘lission Expires
. s Notary Public

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORALAND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.




