BEAR

CONSTRUCTIONYF »

April 30, 2025 Draw No.: 2
Invoice No.: 208944-21B
Bear Job No.: 208944-21

P.O. No.:
Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #20:
690 W. Exchange Street RE: Crete Monee High School -
Crete, IL 60417 Concession Stand at 1515 W
Attn: Accounts Payable Exchange Street, Crete, IL

) INVOICE I

Concerning the work completed to date, our billing is as follows:

Original Contract Amount $4,441,451.00

Change Orders Approved to Date $0.00
Current Contract Amount $4,441,451.00
Work Completed to Date $429,085.01
Less: Retainage ($42,908.53)
Less: Previously Invoiced ($209,040.45)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $177,136.03

Thank you,

BEAR Construction Company

1501 ROHLWING ROAD, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008 | (847) 222-1900
www.BEARCC.com



JOBIUOD SIY} JOPUN JOJOBIUOY JO JBUMQ 3Y) 40 S)ybu Aue o} soipnfaid 00°0$ 19p10 26UBYD A9 SIONVHO L3N
noyym ale JuswAed jo aouejdadoe pue ‘JuswAed ‘8ouenss| “uiaIay paweu JoJeju0)
ay) 0} Ajuo ajqehed s1 @3/41L430 LNNOWY UL "diqenobau jou si jeoyiiad siL 00°0$ 00°0$ STVIOL
-a)e A . Z
s d 00°0%$ 00°0$ UIUOW siu} panouddy [ejoL
:103LIHOYV 00°0% 00°0$ Joumo Aq
syuow snoinald ur panosdde sebueyo [ejol
(‘PeyRI82 JUNoOWe 8y Y}IM ULIOJUOD 0} pabueyd a.e Jey) Jasys UoyenuyuoD suoRonpeq SuoR!ppY AYYWINNS ¥3AHO0 IONVHO
8y} uo pue uogeyddy siy} uo sainby e [egiu| "paldde Junowe ay) Wolj SIBYIP PAYIISI JUNOWe Ji uojeue|dxs Yoepy)
€0'9¢L hh_‘w Q31411433 INNOWY Nm.vNN_mmO_vw ............. womc_mumw_ snid .r_m_c_n_ 0] {dueleg ‘6

"@3141L430 LINNOWY 3y} Jo juawAed 0} pajiius s

J0JOBIUOY) Sy} PUB ‘SIUBWINDO0( 1OBIUOYD 8y} YIIM 8OUBPIOIJE Ul S| YJOA 8y} Jo Ajjenb ay) €09EL'LLLS _ “““““““““““““““““““““ an( juswAhed juaung ‘g
‘pajeolpul se passaiboid sey YoM B} ‘J3119q pue ‘uonewloyul ‘abpamouy s,108)Yoly

3y} J0 1S8q 8y} 0} 1By} JBUMQ Y} O} SBLILIBD 103)IYdIY Y} ‘uonedldde anoge ay) buisudwoo

BJEP 83U} pUB SUOIJBAISSJO 3}IS-UO U0 Pase(q ‘sjuswndoq J0ejuoD ay} Yyiim adueplodde uj syov0'602¢ @000 © 7 sjuswAed 104 s8jeoyIua) snolaald sse /L
INIWAVd ¥O4 31VIIdILE3D S.LO3LIHOYY gp9/L'e8es 000 obeulejay sso7 pauled [ejol ‘9
. 42( i1 :sendxe voissiwwiod AW €G80B'ZPE o TTIEeErismesssscccomemess obeuiejoy [ejoL
Rl \NQ "oliqnd AJeloN
72N 000% [eusleN PalolS JO %000 a
_ . §202 "1udy jo Aep ulog
. SIY} SW 310Jq 0} LIOMS PUB PAQLOSANS €5'806'Z7$ YIOA paje|dwo) JOF%000F &
RIS 55 A6 :abeuielay ‘g
stoul||| ;0 djeis
Juapisald ‘PIOUBIM 'S Sswep 10'G80'62¥$ ajeq 0] palo}s pue pay|dwo) [ejol
TArA[11%) 4 8led kg oo'Lsyvrys S 9jed Ol wng joeiuo) ‘¢
Auedwo) uononiysuo) Jesg HOLIOVHINOD oa sopiy sBiueyd A REURYDTEN 2
00'LSY PPy 0 wng j0e.3U09 [BUIBLQ ‘|
"anp MOU SI UIBIay UMoys JuswAed Juaund jey) pue ‘JaumQ
2y} woJy panedal sjuswAed pue panssi a1am JuswAed Joj S8JeOILISD SNOIASId UDIYM IO HIOA
10} J0JoRIUOD 3y} Ag pied uaaq aAey SJUNOLWE [[B Jey] "SIUSWNI0( JOBJUOD Y} YIm 3duepiodde JOBAUOD BU} YJIM UOOBUUOD U ‘Mojaq Umoys se ‘JuawAed Joj apeuw si uojedljddy
ul paje|dwod usaq sey JuswAed 1o} uoiealddy siy} Aq paIan0d 3I0m 8y} ‘Ja1j8q pue ‘uoijewIoul
‘aBpajmouy SJ010BJUOD BU} 40 }S8q U} 0} JeY} SaUIUSD Jojoeu0D paubisiapun ayl ._.ZNE><n_ mOu_ ZO_._.<U_|_n_&< W.mo._.uué._.zoo
80009 11 ‘smopes|y Buijjoy ‘peoy Buimiyoy L0GH
| — V/N 3983ydiy Auedwo?) uononIIsSu0) Jeag :10}9euo) woid
— G20Z/0E/y oL pouad 9|qehed Sjuno2dy ‘URY
_SMEEoo - a12-v¥680Z :"ON 8210AU]| 71 ‘a121) 19a1S abueyox3 M GLGL :ssaippy L1¥09 11 ‘8121
weary [ 100115 9BuBYIXT ‘M 069
1 LZ-¥¥680C :ON qor .
pueis Z# 10U3sIg |00YdS @8UO-8)8l) ‘uoledNnp3 Jo pleog 0/9
: 0} uonnNqusiq Z :°oN uoneanddy UOISSBOUO) - [00YdS YbiH 98uopy 9381 398foid N-10Z 1011SIJ |00YDS S3UO-8}81) :48umQ oL

ININAVd ¥O4 31vIIdILd3D ANV NOILLVIIlddV




00°00¥'2 00000°L2 %EE €S 00°000'¥2 000 00°000°G} 00°000°6 00°000°GY Buues|) ayg "ou| ‘Buneaeox3 Apjogbipa | 52
05°€2. 002y LSF | %8St 00°6€2°L 000 006€2°L 000 00'659'85Y [Bou}o8|3 ‘ou| ‘swajsAg [BouI0d|T | ¥2
000 00°000°€65 | %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°€6S OVAH ‘ou| ‘Bunoenuo) [esiueyosy O | €2
0089Z°LL 00022'862 | %c¥ LT 00089ZLL | 000 00'089°CHi 000 00°006°0L¥ Buiquinid| uedwo) Buiquin|d SEWOY] "4 UBLIBAA | 2T
000 00'¥.8'GS %000 000 000 000 000 00'¥.8'GS uoissaldng a4 agl| e
000 00°000'v€EL %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'v€L juswdinb3 agl | 0¢
000 00'096'66 %000 000 000 000 000 00'096'66 sanjenads ‘ou| ‘Auedwo? puy Asuse) | 61
000 000 %000 000 000 000 000 000 Buneon pue bunuied agl | 8t
000 0092809  |%00°0 000 000 000 000 00'928°09 Burioo|4 agl | 2}
000 00029°'LE %000 000 000 000 000 00'029°LE sbuijie) agl | 9t
000 00°GLL'S %000 000 000 000 000 00'GLL'S Buize|o) pue sse|9 agl | st
000 00°06%'8€ %000 000 000 000 000 00'06¥'8€ $100(Q peayIan) ‘ou| sioul))| Auedwo) Ajj19y |ned | vi
000 00'€yL'L8 %000 000 000 000 000 00'€vL'L8 alempleH/sawel{/si100Q ‘ouj 09 Aiddng % uoJ oo|g | €1
000 00°000'8€L | %000 000 000 000 000 00'000°8€} Buyooy uoelsodio) utrewoq | 24
000 00'058°9€ %000 000 000 000 000 00'058°9€ }JOMPOOAA |BINJOSHYDIY! ou| ‘Alddng jouiqe) puejuesH | Li
000 00680'v¥¥ | %000 000 000 000 000 00'680'v¥v Anuadie) ybnoy "ou| ‘uondnyisuo) Oar | ot
000 00°005°€€ %000 000 000 000 000 00°00S'€€ |93} [BinjoniS D77 ‘G uoISINg BAlY | 6
000 00°000'8¥9 | %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'8+9 Kuosep fiuosep zAwwir | 8
16'LEL'S 0000002k |%cClTY 00'6L€'L8 000 GE'LSL'YI 591962, 00'6L€°L02 9}210u0) 077 ‘91810u0) YouoH | L
000 000 %000 000 000 000 000 000 90UBMO||Y JOUMQ Auedwo) uononisuo) Jeag | 9
81282t Z8'GLE'0ZL | %996 118'2 000 98'206'G 58'896'9 £S5 LYT'EEL d’8HO Auedwo) uoionysuo) Jesg | §
SV Lvp'y 000 %0000} Ly vy vy 000 000 Ly vy vy Ly vy aouelInsu| Auedwo) uoponisuo) Jesg | ¥
09'66L°€ 000 %0000 00'966'LE 000 000 00'966'L€ 00'966'.LE souewlopad pue Emhmmm Auedwon uononisuo) Jeag | €
€8'958'C 99'691°29Z | %996 62'895'82 000 Gy'L8€'8 $8°081°02 G6'LEL'S62 suonIpuoy |ejsus9) Auedwo) uononisuo) Jesg | ¢
95’112 9’ ¥8L'61 %99'6 ¥S'GLL'2 000 L1'0L6 LEGYLL 0000612 uonezI|Iqow Auedwo) uononysuo) jeag | L
(4+3+0) |(340 @ urioN) (3+a)
(9-2) jeq 0} paio}g|  peiols 20814 U] uoneanddy

ysiui4 op (0/9) |=gpeedwos | Apussaid pouad siyL | snoimaid woi4 anjep ‘ON

abeulejoy aouejeg % jeloL sjeusie paje|dwod YoM pa|npayss MOM jo uondudsaq awep JOJoRIUOIGNS [ JOJORIJUOD  |wsy
| H 9 E| 3 a po) g v

"ON J00fo1d s39931YdlY PUE}S UOISSaUO0Y - |00Y2S YBIH 88UO 83810 -¥P680Z - 10BIU0D g12-v¥6802 : # 3210AU|

STIOEWO 0L Poued ‘Aidde Aew sway auj| oy sbeule}al 8|qelBA 818UM SJOBJUOD UO | UWN|o 8sn

SZ/0¢/v0 :ejeq uonedlddy “Je||op }S8Jeau 3y} 0} Paje)s ale sjunowe ‘Mojaq suone|nge; uj

Z :'ON uopedyddy

‘payoeyne si uoieoliuad paubls sJojoenuo) Buluieyuod
‘quawAed Joj uonedIHa pue uonedlddy

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



£5°806'2Y 66'S9€°TLOY | %996 10'680°6Z¥ | 00°0 £8°218'961 81°292'2¢€C | 00'LSY'IVY'Y S|ejo] puein
000 50°029'C %000 000 000 000 000 500292 obeubig ‘ou| ‘soydels 00dv | L€
000 0000L°LEL | %000 000 000 000 000 00°00L°LEL uone|nsu| Aeids agl | o¢
000002 00°000°0€} %00°GE 00°000°0L 000 00°000°0€ 00°000°0% 00'000°002 o198 ubisaqg "0u| ‘se)e0SsyY NOJYY | 62
05881 00GLL'8 %58 81 00G88'L 000 00G88°L 000 000000} Bunsa] Aued puyl| D77 ‘SeOIAISS [BUOISS8j0Id U0D0R9) | 82
000 00°000°0} %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°0} J9suibug pjai4/shening "oU| ‘se)eloossy g Jndey| | L2
000 00'v€8'vC %000 000 000 000 000 00'v€8'v2 S9)e) pue ssous4 agl | 92
(4+43+a) |(310@urioN) (3+a)
(9-2) lejeq 0} paso}g|  paiols aoeld U] uonesyddy

ysiuig oL (01/9) |w%pajejdwoy | Apussaid pouad siyl | Snoinaid woi4 anjep ‘ON

abeurejoy aouejeg % lejoL sjeualey pajajdwio) yiopm pa|npayss 3OM o uonduasaq awiep 10}0J3U09gNS / J0JOBIJUOD way|
| H 9 E] E | a o) | v

:"ON 398f01d s30831Y21Y pue)S UOISSaIUO0) - [00YdS YBIH 93UOW 83810 -PYE80Z : 10BAUOD g1Z-v¥680Z : # 9910AU]

STIOEI0 oL Poued ‘Aidde Aew sway aul| Joj sbeUIE}8I S|GBLEA 818UM SJOBJJUOD UO | UWN|O) 8s

SZ/0S/v0 :ejeq uonednddy "Je||op 1S8ieau 8y} 0} PAJe)S SJE SJUNOWE ‘MOojeq Suole|nge) uj

Z 'ON uogesiddy

‘PayoeyE SI uoneoyiuso paubls sJojoenuo) Buluieuod
JuawAhed Joj uonesyia) pue uonedlddy

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  4/30/2025
1501 Rohlwing Road Application No.: 2
Rolling Meadows, IL.6000S Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21B
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL
Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contractor or Vendor Amount Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Bear Construction Company
Mobilization 21,900.00 2,115.54 211.56 1,030.83 873.15 19,996.02
General Conditions 295,737.95 28,568.29 2,856.83 18,162.76 7,5648.70 270,026.49
Payment and Performance Bond 37,996.00 37,996.00 3,799.60 34,196.40 0.00 3,799.60
Insurance 44,414 .47 44,414 .47 4,441.45 39,973.02 0.00 4,441.45
OH&P 133,247.53 12,871.71 1,287.18 6,271.96 5,312.57 121,663.00
Owner Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Concrete
Honch Concrete, LLC 207,319.00 87,319.00 8,731.91 65,305.48 13,281.61 128,731.91
10553 Braeburn Road
Barrington Hills, IL 60010
(708) 510-5764
honchconcrete@gmail.com
Masonry
Jimmy'Z Masonry 648,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,000.00
8550 Ridgefield Rd Suite B
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
(815) 477-0123
bfaller@jimmyzmasonry.com
Structural Steel
Altra Division 5, LLC 33,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,500.00
650 Central Avenue
University Park, IL 60484
(708) 534-1100
justin@altrabuilders.net
Rough Carpentry
JLDC Construction, Inc. 444,085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 444,085.00
4616 W. 138th Street
Crestwood, IL 60418
(708) 926-2030
accounting@jldcconstruction.com
Architectural Woodwork
Heartland Cabinet Supply, Inc 36,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,850.00
301 Industrial Avenue
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
(815) 477-0900
terri@heartlandcabinet.com
Roofing
Domain Corporation 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00
6238 N. Northwest Highway
Chicago, IL 60631
(773) 628-0001
nicoledomian@domaincorp.com




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  4/30/2025
1501 Rohlwing Road Application No.: 2
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21B
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL
Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contrasior ot Vandor eu— Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Doors/Frames/Hardware
Block Iron & Supply Co Inc. 87,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,743.00
PO Box 557
Oshkosh, WI 54903
(920) 231-8645
jent@blockiron.com
Overhead Doors
Paul Reilly Company lllinois Inc. 38,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,490.00
1967 Quincy Court
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
(630) 529-8100
smatuszak@paulreilly.com
Glass and Glazing

To Be Determined 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,175.00

Ceilings
To Be Determined 31,620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,620.00

Flooring
To Be Determined 60,826.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,826.00

Specialties
Carney And Company, Inc. 99,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,960.00
636 Schneider Drive
South Elgin, IL 60177
(847) 931-4440
bethr@carneyandco.com
Equipment

To Be Determined 134,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,000.00




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
1501 Rohlwing Road Application No.:

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:
Invoice No.:
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

4/30/2025

2

208944-21
208944-21B

Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount

Contractor or Vendor Arfiount Completed Retained Paid Requested

Balance To
Become Due

Fire Supression

To Be Determined 55,874.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

55,874.00

Plumbing

Warren F. Thomas Plumbing Company 410,900.00 112,680.00 11,268.00 0.00 101,412.00
475 Quadrangle Drive, Suite A
Bolingbrook, IL 60440

(630) 435-0636
Lauren@warrenthomasplbg.com

309,488.00

HVAC

MG Mechanical Contracting, Inc. 593,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1513 Lamb Road
Woodstock, IL 60098
(815) 334-9450
dianah@mgmechanical.net

593,000.00

Electrical

Electrical Systems, Inc. 458,659.00 7,235.00 723.50 0.00 6,511.50
17335 S. Ashland Avenue
East Hazel Crest, IL 60429
(708) 647-1300
dshinkle@esipower.com

452,147.50

Site Clearing

Wigboldy Excavating, Inc. 45,000.00 24,000.00 2,400.00 8,100.00 13,500.00
13631 S. Kostner Avenue
Crestwood, IL 60418

(708) 389-5356
info@wigboldyexcavating.com

23,400.00

Fences and Gates

To Be Determined 24,834.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24,834.00

Surveys/Field Engineer

Kapur & Associates, Inc. 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7711 N. Port Washing Road
Milwaukee, WI 53217
(414) 751-7200
mlindquist@kapurinc.com

10,000.00




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Construction Company Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:  4/30/2025
1501 Rohlwing Road App||cat|0n No.: 2

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No.:  208944-21B
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To

Contractor or Vendor —— Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due

Third Party Testing

Geocon Professional Services, LLC 10,000.00 1,885.00 188.50 0.00 1,696.50 8,303.50
10045 W. Lincoln Highway
Frankfort, IL 60423

(815) 806-9986
GPSbilling@geoconcompanies.com

Design Service

ARCON Associates, Inc. 200,000.00 70,000.00 7,000.00 36,000.00 27,000.00 137,000.00
2050 S. Finley Road, Suite 40
Lombard, IL 60148

(630) 495-1900
Didemarakis@arconassoc.com

Spray Insulation

To Be Determined 131,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,700.00

Signage

APCO Graphics, Inc. 2,620.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,620.05
P.O. Box 896815
Charlotte, NC 28289-6815
(404) 688-9000
kwright@apcosigns.com

Totals 4,441,451.00 429,085.01 42,908.53 209,040.45 177,136.03 4,055,274.52




Amount of Original Contract 4,441,451.00

Completed to Date 429,085.01

Extras to Contract 0.00 Total Retained by Owner 42 ,908.53

Total Contract and Extras 4,441,451.00 Net Amount Earned 386,176.48
Credits to Contract Previously Paid by Owner 209,040.45
Adjusted Total Contract 4,441,451.00 Net Amount Due This Payment 177,136.03

State of lllinois

County of Cook

The undersigned, James S. Wienold,, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that (s)he is President of Bear Construction Company, General Contractor for the

entire work for the following project:

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Location: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with by Bear Construction and have furnished materials
or have provided labor, or both, for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due respectively, the
amounts set opposite their names for materials, labor, or both. That this statement is made in compliance with the statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics
Liens for the purpose of procuring from the Owner final payment in accordance with the terms of applicable contracts, and is a full, true, and complete statement, to the

best of our knowledge, of all parties furnishing labor and/or material and of amounts paid, due, and to become due them.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30th day of April, 2025 Signed for Bear Construction Company:

A

Notary Public James S. Wienold, President

Date: April 30, 2025




SERAURE ) WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE A

County of Cook } Waiver Not Valid Until Receipt of Payment Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #201-U to furnish: General Work -
Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand for the premises known as: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL of which: Crete-Monee School
District 201-U is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of: One Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Six And 03 / 100 ($177,136.03
Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby waive and release any and all lien or
claim, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and
the improvement thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to
become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the
above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: 4/30/2025 COMPANY NAME: Bear Construction Company

ADDRESS: 1501 Rohlwing Road, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

SIGNATURE AND TITLE:

James S, Wienold, President

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

State of lllinois i . CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

County of Cook }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, James S. Wienold, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is President of Bear Construction Company who is the
contractor furnishing General work on the building located at 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL owned by Crete-Monee School District 201-U.

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $4,441,451.00 on which he has received payment of $209,040.45 prior to this payment.
That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said
waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub
contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT
NAMES WHAT FOR f\,MOUNs' AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Bear Construction Company General Work 4,441,451.00 209,040.45 177,136.03 4,055,274.52
Per Attached Sworn Statement
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS * TO COMPLETE: 4,441,451.00 209,040.45 177,136.03 4,055,274.52

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 4/30/2025 SIGNATURE: -

/ James S. Wienold, President
Subscribed and Sworn to me before me this 30th day of April, 2025

I (

Notary Public

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.



