CUNDITRULCTIVUNK e

July 31, 2025 Draw No.: 5
Invoice No.: 208944-21E
Bear Job No.: 208944-21
P.O. No.: 230104

Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #20:

690 W. Exchange Street RE: Crete Monee High Schoaol -
Crete, IL 60417 Concession Stand at 1515 W
Attn: Accounts Payable Exchange Street, Crete, IL

| INVOICE I

Concerning the work completed to date, our billing is as follows:

Original Contract Amount $4,441,451.00

Change Orders Approved to Date $34,664.40
Current Contract Amount $4,476,115.40
Work Completed to Date $3,299,003.37
Less: Retainage ($281,171.36)
Less: Previously Invoiced (51,944,256.61)

i TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $1,073,57S.40|

Thank you,

BEAR Construction Company

1501 ROHLWING ROAD, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008 | {847) 222-1900
www.BEARCC.com






CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment,

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Application No.: 5

Application Date:

07i31125

Period To: 07/31/25

Invoico # : 208944-21E Contract: 208944- Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand Architect's Project No.:
A B c D \ E F G H ]

ltem Contractor / Subcontractor Name Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
Ne. Value From Previous |  This Period Presently | Completed & | (G /C) To Finish

Application In Place Stored Stored to Date {C-G)
(D+E} {(NotinD orE)| (D+E+F)

1 | Bear Construction Company Mobilization 21,800.00 10,628.07 5512.23 0.00 16,140.30 73.70% 5,759.70 1,614.03
2 | Bear Construction Company General Conditions 278,663.75| 138,607.38 66,767.80 0.00| 205.375.18 73.70% 73,288.57 20,537.52
3 | Bear Construction Company Payment and Performance 37,996.00 37,896.00 0.00 0.00 37,996.00 100.00% 0.00 3,799.60
4 | Bear Construction Company Eg:ﬁance 44,414 .47 44,414 .47 0.00 0.00 44,414 .47 100.00% 0.00 4.441.45
5 | Bear Construction Company OH&P 112,790.93 64,665.03 18,461.89 0.00 83,126.92 73.70% 29.664.01 8.312.70
6 | Bear Construction Company Owner Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
7 | Honch Concrete, LLC Concrete 207,318.00 181,319.00 0.00 0.00 181,319.00 87.46% 26,000.00 18,131.91
g8 | Jimmy'Z Masonry Masonry 648,000.00 £§93,403.50 54,596.50 0.00 £648,000.00 100.00% 0.00 32,400.00
g | Altra Division 5, LLC Structural Steel 33,500.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 83.58% 5,500.00 2,800.00
10 | JLDC Construction, inc. Rough Carpentry 450,845.00 314,842.60 35,758.30 0.00 350,600.90 T7.77% 100,244.10 35,060.09
11 | Heartland Cabinet Supply, Inc Architectural Woodwork 40,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 19,271.00 22,271.00 54.99% 18,229.00 2,227.10
12 | Domain Corporation Roofing 138,000.00 48,700.00 75,500.00 0.00 124,200.00 90.00% 13,800.00 12,420.00
13 | Block Iron & Supply Co Inc. Doors/Frames/Hardware 87,743.00 12,240.00 0.00 0.00 12,240.00 13.95% 75,503.00 1,224.00
14 | Paul Reilly Company lllincis inc. Qverhead Doors 38,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 38,490.00 0.00
15 | TBD Glass and Glazing 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,175.00 0.00
16 | N.A. Favia Builder, Inc. dba Alpine Acc|Ceilings 31,620.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 34.79% 20,620.00 1,100.00
17 | Artlow Systems, Inc. Flooring 29,402.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 29,402.20 0.00
18 | TBD Painting and Coating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1g | Carney And Company, Inc. Specialties 116,185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%| 116,185.00 0.00
20 | Elite Storage Products, LLC Equipment 129,600.00 0.00 0.00 119,500.00 119,500.00 92.21% 10,100.00 11,950.00
21 | 8. J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. Fire Supression 55,874.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 55,874.00 0.00
22 | Warren F. Thomas Plumbing Compan [Plumbing 421,784.00 263,450.00 63,130.00 0.00 326,580.00 77.43% 95,204.00 16,329.00
23 | MG Mechanical Contracting, Inc. HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
24 | MG Mechanical Contracting, LLC HVAC 593,000.00 43,172.00 _-270.707.50 0.00 313,879.50 52.93% 279,120.50 31,387.95

1_25_ Electrical Systems, Inc. Electrical 462,609.00 86,657.10 199,270.00 62,223.00 348,150.10 75.26% 114,458.90 34,815.01




CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment,
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

Application No.: 5

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Date: 07/31/25
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Period To: 07/34/25
Invoice #: 208944-21E Contract: 208944- Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand Architect's Project No.:
A B c D E F G H |
item Contractor / Subcontractor Name Description of Work Scheduted Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous | This Period Presently | Completed & (GI1C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored Stored to Date {C-G)
(D+E) (NotinDorE)| (D+E+F)
26 | Wigboldy Excavating, Inc. Site Clearing 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 100.00% 0.00 4,500.00
27 | TBD Fences and Gates 24,834.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 24,834.00 0.00
28 | Kapur & Associates, Inc. Surveys/Field Engineer 10,000.00 1,606.50 0.00 0.00 1,606.50 16.07% 8,393.50 160.65
29 | Geocen Professional Services, LLC  [Thrid Party Testing 10,000.00 £,353.50 0.00 0.00 6,353.50 63.54% 3,646.50 635.35
30 | ARCON Associates, Inc. Design Service 200,000.00 150,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00% 0.00 20,000.00
31 | Installed Building Products, LLC dba M|Spray Insulation 173,250.00 0.00 173,250.00 0.00| 173,250.00 100.00% 0.00 17.325.00
32 | APCO Graphics, Inc. Signage 2.620.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,620.05 0.00
33 | State Mechanical Services, LLC HVAC 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00 |
Grand Totals 4,476,115.40 | 2,074,055.15 | 1,023,954.22 200,994.00 | 3,299,003.37 73.70% | 1,177,112.03 281,171.36




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Coniractor: Bear Construction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
Application No.:

713112025

6238 N. Northwest Highway
Chicago, IL 60631

{773) 628-0001
nicoledomian@domaincorp.com

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U Project No.:  208944-21
Invoice No..  208944-21E
Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL
Contract Work Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contractor or Vendor Amount Completed Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Bear Construction Company
Mobilization 21,900.00 16,140.30 1,614.03 9,565.26 4.961.01 7.373.73
General Conditions 278,663.75 205,375.18 20,537.52 124,746.64 60.091.02 93,826.09
Payment and Performance Bond 37,996.00 37,996.00 3,799.60 34,196.40 0.00 3,799.60
Insurance 44.414.47 44 414 .47 444145 39,973.02 0.00 4,441.45
OH&P 112,790.93 B3,126.92 8,312.70 58,198.52 16,615.70 37.976.71
Owner Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Concrete
Honch Concrete, LLC 207,319.00 181,319.00 18,131.91 163,187.09 0.00 44 131.91
10553 Braeburn Road
Barrington Hills, IL 60010
(708) 510-5764
honchconcrete@gmail.com
Masonry
Jimmy'Z Masonry 648,000.00 648,000.00 32,400.00 534,063.15 81,536.85 32,400.00
8550 Ridgefield Rd Suite B
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
(815) 477-0123
bfaller@jimmyzmasonry.com
Structural Stee!
Altra Division 5, LLC 33,500.00 28,000.00 2,800.00 25,200.00 0.00 8,300.00
650 Ceniral Avenue
University Park, IL 60484
(708) 534-1100
justin@altrabuilders.net
Rough Carpentry
JLDC Construction, Inc. 450,845.00 350,600.90 35,060.09 283,358.34 32,182.47 135,304.19
4616 W. 138th Street
Crestwood, IL 60418
{708) 926-2030
accounting@jldcconstruction.com
Architectural Woodwork
Heartland Cabinet Supply, inc 40,500.00 22,271.00 2,227.10 20,043.90 0.00 20,456.10
301 Industrial Avenue
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
(815) 477-0900
terri@heartlandcabinet.com
Roofing
Domain Corporation 138,000.00 124,200.00 12,420.00 43,830.00 67,950.00 26,220.00




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Consfruction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road
Roliing Meadows, IL 60008

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concesslon Stand

Address:

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
Application No.;

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U

1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

Project No.:
Invoice No.:

713112025

208944-21
208944-21E

Contractor or Vendor

Contract
Armnount

Work
Completed

Total
Retained

Previously
Paid

Net Amount
Requested

Balance To
Become Due

DoorsiFrames/Hardware !

Block Iron & Supply Co Inc.
PC Box 557

Oshkosh, Wi 54903

(920} 231-8645
jent@blockiron.com

87,743.00

12,240.00

1,224.00

11,016.00

0.00

76,727.00

Overhead Doors

Paul Reilly Company lllinois Inc.
1967 Quincy Court

Glendale Heights, IL 60139
(630) 529-8100
shiles@pauireilly.com

38,450.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38,490.00

Glass and Glazing

To Be Determined

5,175.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,175.00

Cellings

N.A. Favia Builder, inc. dba Alpine Acoustic
1012 Lunt Avenue

Schaumburg, IL 60194

{630) 279-1188
stephanie@faviabuilders.com

31,620.00

11,000.00

1,100.00

0.00

9,900.00

21,720.00

Flooring

Arttow Systems, Inc.
170 5. Gary Avenue
Carcl Stream, [L 60188
(630) 653-8111
eledger@artlow.com

29,402.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

28,402.20

Specialties

Carmmey And Company, Inc.
636 Schneider Drive
South Elgin, IL 60177
(847) 931-4440
bethr@carneyandco.com

116,185.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

116,185.00

Equipment

Elite Storage Products, LLC

P.0O. Box 517

Coliierville, TN 38027

(901) 367-3830
gvanhoose@elitestorageproducts. com

129,600.00

119,500.00

11,950.00

0.00

107,550.00

22.050.00




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor; Bear Construction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road
Rolling Meadows, [L 60008

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concesslon Stand

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
Application No.:

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201-U

Address: 1515 W Exchange Street, Crete, [L

Project No.:
Invoice No.:

713172025

208944-21
208944-21E

Contractor or Vendor

Contract
Amount

Work
Completed

Total
Retained

Previously
Paid

Net Amount
Requested

Balance To
Become Due

Fire Supression

S. J. Carison Fire Protection, Inc.
4544 Shepherd Trail

Rockford, IL 81103

{815) 636-1993
kerriw@sijcarison.com

55,874.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

65,874.00

Plumbing

Warren F. Thomas Plumbing Company
475 Quadrangle Drive, Suite A
Botingbrook, [L 60440

(630) 435-0636
stefanie@warrenthomasplbg.com

421,784.00

l
326,580.00

16,329.00

237,105.00

73,146.00

111,533.00

HVAC

MG Mechanical Contracting, LLC
1513 Lamb Road

Woodstock, [L 60098

(815) 334-9450
manderson@mgmechanical.net

593,000.00

313,879.50

31,387.95

38,854.80

243,636.75

310,508.45

Electrical

Etectrical Systems, Inc.
17335 5. Ashland Avenue
East Hazel Crest, IL 60429
{708) 647-1300
dshinkle@esipower.com

462,609.00

348,150.10

34,815.01

138,254.48

175,080.60

149,273.91

Site Clearing

Wigholdy Excavating, Inc.
13631 S. Kostner Avenue
Crestwood, IL 60418

{708) 389-5356
info@wigboldyexcavating.com

45,000.00

45,000.00

4,500.00

40,500.00

.00

4,500.00

Fences and Gates

To Be Determined

24,834.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24.834.00

Surveys/Fleld Engineer

Kapur & Associates, Inc.
7711 N. Port Washing Road
Milwaukee, Wl 53217

(414) 751-7200
dkropidlowski@kapuring.com

10,000.00

1,606.50

160.65

1,445.85

0.00

8,554.15




Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Contractor: Bear Constructlon Company

1501 Rohiwing Road
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School Dist Application Date:
Application No.:

Owner; Crete-Monee School District 201-U

Project: Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand

Address: 1515 W Exchange Strest, Crete, |L

Project No.:
Invoice No.:

713112025

208944.-21
208944-21E

Contractor or Vendor

GContract
Amount

Work
Compteted

Total
Retained

Previously
Paid

Net Amount
Requested

Balance To
Become Due

Third Party Testing

Geocon Professional Services, LLC
10045 W, Lincoln Highway
Frankfort, IL 60423

(815) 806-9986
GPSbilling@geoconcompanies.com

10,000.00

6,353.50

835.35

5,718.15

0.00

4,281.85

Design Service

ARCON Assaciates, Inc.

2050 8. Finley Road, Suite 40
Lombard, IL 60148

(630) 495-1800
Dldemarakis@arccnassoc.cecm

200,000.00

200,000.00

20,000.00

135,000.00

45,000.00

20,000.00

Spray Insulation

Instalied Building Products, LLC dba Northw
1615 Dundee Road Unit 1

Elgin, IL 60120

(847) 695-9999
joyce.robotham@installed.net

173,250.00

173,250.00

17,325.00

0.00

155,825.00

17,325.00

Signage

APCO Graphics, Inc.

P.C. Box 896815
Charlotte, NC 28289-6815
(404) 688-9000
kwright@apcosigns.com

2.620.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,620.05

HVAC

State Mechanical Services, LLC
535 Exchange Court

Aurora, IL 60504

{630) 723-6000
aallen@staternechservices.com

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

Totals

4,476,115.40

3,299,003.37

281,171.36

1,944,256.61

1,073,575.40

1,458,283.39




Amount of Original Contract
Extras to Contract

Total Contract and Extras
Credits to Contract

Adjusted Total Contract

State of dlinois
County of Cock

The undersigned, James S. Wienold,, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that (s)he is President of Bear Construction Company, General Contractor for the

entire work for the following project:

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with by Bear Construction and have furnished materiais
or have provided labor, or both, for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to bacome due respeclively, the
amounts set opposite their names for materials, labor, or both. That this statement is made in compliance with the statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics
Liens for the purpose of procuring from the Owner final payment in accordance with the tarms of applicable confracts, and is a full, trus, and complete staternent, to the

4,441,451.00
34,664.40

4,476,115.40
.00

4,476,115.40

Completed to Date 3,098,009.37
Total Retained by Owner 281,171.36

Net Amount Eamed 3,017,832.01
Previously Paid by Owner 1,944,256 .61

Net Amount Due This Payment 1,073,575.40

Project: Grete Monee High School - Concession Stand
Location: 1518 W Exchange Street, Crete, IL

hest of our knowledge, of all parties furnishing labor and/or material and of amounts paid, due, and to become due them.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6th day of August, 2025

o L

Notary Public

QF AL SEAL
LUCAS DARNETT COLLING
3 Notary Public, State of llitnois
Commission No. 988795
My Commission Expires

Angib 7, 2028

Sig

Dz

-3 vvignoQ, Fresiaent

August 8, 2025







TRAILING CERTIFIED PAYROLL

Draw 4



























Name

Bert
SSchneid
er

Guilierm
o Ponce

Stephen
KMcFali

Juan Jara

Mark
AForsber

g

Isaias
Guerrero
Jr

Jeremy
TDvorak

Joseph
SKies Jr

Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly OT Dbl Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate  Wage k

P | 800| 450| 0.00] 8.00| Q.00 0,00 0.00| 2050 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| ©0.00] 1087.73| 1010.56
NP| 0.00| ©0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

P | 800l so00| 0.001 800| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 21.00] 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00| 1114.26] 972.07
NP| o.00] o.00| 0.00[ 0.00| 0.08] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

p | soo| 4o00| 0.00) 8.00| 0.00| 0.00[ 0.00; 20.00] 0.00 0.00 51.40 6.00] 0.00| 1028.00( 906.30
NPl 000l ool 0.00| 0.00] 0.00) 0.00{ 0.00 0.0y 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation (.00 Training 0.91

P | aso00| s5.00{ 0.00{ 0.00| G.00( 0.00] 0.00) 13.00] 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00 689.78] 1115.36
NP} .00l ooo| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 000 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

p | 8.00| 4.00| 0.00]0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 12.00| 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00 636.72| 854.53
Ne| o000l ooo| ©.0¢] 0.00) 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00; 0©.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

P | 800l so00| 0.00]0.00] 0.00| .00} 9.00 16.00| 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.001 0.00 822.40] 1236.90
NPt 0.00| o0.00] 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

P | soo|l s8oo| 0.00] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00] 0.00| 32.00| 0.00 0.00 58.37 0.00| 0.00| 1867.84| 1068.85
Ne| o.oc| ooo] 0.0¢| 0.00) 0.08{ 0.00] 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

p | 8oo| ss50| 0.00) 8.00( 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 30.50| 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00( 0.00] 1618.33| 1067.66
Nel ooo| oool 0.00{ 0.00) 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 1285 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57




Michael
WPignat
0

Essence
Lwallace

Robert
LStupegi
alr

David
FFenton

Antonio
Zepeda

Daniel
Posada

Filippo
Lombard
0

Thomas
TCiciora
Ir

p | 800l soo| 0.00f 8.00| 8.00| 0.00|] 0.00f 32.00| 0.00 0.00 53.086 0.00| 0.00{ 1697.92| 1469.79
NP| o0l 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00( 0.00f 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
p | s00| s.00] 0.00) 8.00| 8.00] 0.00| 0.00] 29.00) 0.00 0.00 50.41 0.00| 0.00| 1461.89| 1044.26
Ne| 000l o000l 0.004 0.00| 0.00( 0.00[ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
p | soo| so0p| 0.00)8.00| B.00| 0.00| 0.00( 29.00] 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00| 1538.74{ 1063.10
NPl o000l o009 0.00) 0.00| 0.00] 0.00[ Q.00 0.00] o0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
r | soo| s.o0| 0.00] 8.00( 8.00( 0.00] 0.00| 29.00f 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00] 0.00| 1538.74] 981.30
NP| cool o.oo| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00( 0.03 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.85 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
P | 800l so00| ©.00| 8.00| 8.00] 0.00( 0.00] 3200| 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00[ 0.00] 1644.80| 114571
NP| 00c| oo00] ©.00] 0.00| 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
p | soo| soo| 0.00) 8.00; 8.00| 0.00[ €.00 32.00] 0.0 0.00 51.40 0.00] 0.00{ 1644.80| 1277.36
Np| 000| o0o00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.
p | 800| 800/ 0.00[ 8.00| 8.00| 0.00| 0.00| 32.00f 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00| 0.00| 1644.80| 1256.90
NP| ooc| o.00l 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 000 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.060 0.00
Pension  19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91
P | opo| ooo| 0.00| 8.001 0.00] 0.00f 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.001 0.00 424.48| 332.84
NP| 0o00| ooo0j 0.00] 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation  0.00 Training 1.57




. do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons empicyed on the public works project that during the payroll pericd
commencing between mentioned above, all perscns emptoyed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behaif of said from the fuily weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have heen made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
gefined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Rebecca L Faller
Jun 19, 2025









[NP] 0.00] o.00] 0-00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000 000] o000f 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] — 0.00]

Pension  19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

Juan P oool ool 8.00] 8.00f 0.00| 0.0¢/] 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00] 0.00 822.40| 8B7.09
ATorres

np| ooo| ooo| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] o000 o000 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

Guillerm |P 800| s5.00| 0.00] 0.00) 6.00 0.00] Q.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 53.06 (.00 0.00| 1008.14| 1893.43
o Ponce

Np| o0oo| ooo| 0.00[ 0.00] c.00f 0.00] eoo] 000 oo0of o000 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

Robert |P | 800| 8.o00| 0.00) 000 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 16.00f 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00( 0.00 848.96| 1157.99
LStupegi
g lr

np| 000| ooo| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f o000 oc.o00 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57

Antonia |P | 8.00[ 8.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 16.00{ 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00( 0.00 822.40( 1177.41
Zepeda

np| 000] ooof 0.00f 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] o000 o000 o000f 0o0o] o000 000 0.00] ©.00

Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

Jeremy (P | 800| o0 8.00] 8.00] 800 0.00f 0.00] 40.00{ o000 000 5837[ 0.00{ 0.00] 2334.80] 1349.69
TDvorak

NP| 00| ooo| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation  0.00 Training 1.57

Thomas |P 800! so0| 8.00| 2000 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.001 0.00( 1379.56| 983.69
TCiciora
Ir

NP| 000 000/ 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation  0.00 Training 1.57

Michael [P | 8.00] soo[ 8.00] 7.00] 800 0.00] 0.00] 39.00] 0.00] 000 5308 0.00] 0.00] 2069.34] 1791.30

WPignat
o

np| 00o| ooo| 0.00] 0.00] ooof 0.00] coo] o000 ooof o000 oo0of 0.0 000 000 000

Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation  0.00 Training 1.57

Essence |P soo|l 8o0| 8.00] 8.00] 7.50| 0.00] 0.00 39.50 0.00 0.00 50.41 0.00] 0.00( 1991.20| 1363.99
LWallace

ne| ooo| oool 0.00[ 0.00] o.00[ 000 000 000 000 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00]  0.00




Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Filippa [P g8.00] 800| 8.00| 8.00( 8.00( 0.00] 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00{ 0.00| 2056.00| 1551.53
Lombard
o
NP| o000l o000/ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Alejandro|P 0.00| 8o00| 8.00| 8.00| B8.00| 0.00} 0.00 32.00 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00] 0.00{ 1644.80| 1258.62
Buenrostr
o
NP| 0.00| oo0o0] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training .91

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works profect that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or wiil be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said  from the fully weekly wages earned by any persen, and that no

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. { further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Rebecca L Faller
Jun 20, 2025










Antonio
Zepeda

Jeremy
TDworak

Joseph
SKies Jr

Michael
WPignat
o}

lose
ICornejo

Filippo
Lombard
o

Alejandro
Buenrostr
0

Alejandro
Toledo

p | ooo|l op0| 4.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 4001 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00( 0.00 205.60| 122494
NP| ©0.00 ©0.00| ©.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.08| 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 6.00 0.00
Pension  19.80 Healih 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
P | 800 800! 8.00f 8.00| 800C| 0.00| 0.00 4000 0.00 0.00 58.37 0.00[ 0.00] 2334.80] 1349.69
NP| 0.00( o000} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 .00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
p | 8.00/ 800 8.00f 8.00( 500/ 0.006{ 0.00 37.00( 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00( 0.00| 1963.22| 1273.26
NP| 0.00| oo0o| 0.00f 0.00| 0.00( 0.0¢[ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 .00 0.08| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pansion 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
p | 800| 800f 800800 800 0.0 0.00( 40.00( 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00] 212240{ 1837.24
NP| ©.00 .00} 0.00} 0.00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| ©.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
P | 0.00| ooo0| 0.00] 0.00| 8.00| 0.00( 0.00 8.001 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 90.00 42448 347.86
NPl 00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  26.26 Health 1295 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
P | 800{ so0o0| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 16.00] Q.00 0.00 51.40 0.00[ 0.00 822.40| 1551.53
Ne| 000| o0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00) G¢.00| 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
P | soo| s800{ 7.00{ 8.00| 8.00( 0.0¢/ 0.00( 38.00( 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00| 0.00; 2004.60{ 1517.41
NPl ooo| ooo| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00[ 0.00 0.00( 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.9
p | ooo|l opo| ©.00] 0.00| 8.00( 0.00| 0.00 8.00f 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00| 0.00 411.20| 343.98
Nepl| 000| o.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00( 0.00{ 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91




I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, ail persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Rebecca L Faller
Jun 25, 2025









Name

Enrique
LOchoa

|, do herefpil Bt

commencipghebyeenibduioned didesith all persdrzdemployedasatiait profadthave been Faidrihg full wedilt wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thr

Fri

Sat

Sun

Straight Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly

Hrs

Hrs

Hrs Wage

oT
Wage
Rate

Dhbi
Tim
Wage

Gross

Net

No
Wor
k

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

8.00

0.00 51.40

77.10

0.00

616.80

2039.32

ut8: 4

it (G

o &0

PAY

th@- 88

R

fof 884

ersorfh A

plo?eQzO

bn thé)‘rﬂﬂqlic woﬂ@g

roject-OfN

-t GO0

g the PR

Il periB40

ﬁ&ﬁﬁﬂy wages earnegs%any person, anghinaggo

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned bypey parsons, othegthan permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the

classificatisrsptfert-fores srasmeatho—armashaniqrenisrnte-dhowecheShapaformed
H_]i p To_oo 0.00| 0.00[ 0.00 0| 0.00] 0.00 8.001 90.00 0.00 51.40 0.00f 0.00 411.20| 1542.41
Reliagn | Fatler
dul 01, 20p5
NP 000l o000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pengion 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
Flavio p o0.00| o000l 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 7.50] 0.00 0.00] 7.50 0.00 51.40( 77.101 0.00 578.25] 1280.95
Tafoya
Lara Jr
Npl o000l oo0o0| 0.00) 0.00| 0.00| 0.001 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Heaith 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourly 15Ad 20Add0
Other Ins doT T
Alejandro[P | 8.00] 800} 8.00j 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00[ 2400 0.00 0.00 51.40 0.00| 0.00] 1233.60| 1404.23
Toledo
NP| 000| oo00] 0.00] 0.60| ©.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
Antonio |P .00l ooo| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 8.00] 0.00 0.00] 8.00 0.00 51.40f{ 77.10] 0.00 616.80 1756.20
Zepeda
NP| ooo| oop| 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.001 0©0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Heatth 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
Mark p | gool oopo| 0.00] 0.00( 0.00| 8.00| 0.00 0.00( 8.00 0.00 53.06] 79.59| 0.00 636.72| 1689.14
AForsber
g
NP| 0.00| o©0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T




Roberto
Ortiz

Jeremy
TDvorak

Joseph
SKies Ir

Michael
WPignat
0

Javier
Miranda

Robert
AGonzale
z

P | 000l ooo| 0.00] G.00] 0.00( 8.00] 0.00 0.00{ 8.00 0.00 42.45| 83.67| 0.00 509.40; 1408.23
NP| 000| o0.0o0| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
P | so0| soo| 8.00(8.00| 8.00| 8.00] 0.00] 40.00| 8.00 0.00 58.37| 87.55| 0.00] 3035.24| 1770.92
NP| 000 oo0o| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20Add0O
Other Ins doT T
p | 800| 800/ 0.00{ 0.00( 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 16.00| 0.00 0.00 53.06 0.00| 0.00 848.96| 1115.12
NP| 000! oopof 0.00f 0.00) 0.00( 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
p | 800} 8o00| 800[8.00| 8.00| 8.00|] 0.00] 40.00| 8.00 0.00 53.06| 79.58] 0.00| 2759.12| 2400.68
NP| 000| o0o00f 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Cther Ins doT T
p | soo| sool 8.00) 8.00( 8.00] 8.00] ©.00| 40.00f 8.00 0.00 53.06| 79.59| 0.00] 2759.12| 1979.63
NPl 0.00{ o000| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00} 0.00( 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( Q.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourty 16Ad 20AddO
Other Ins aoT T
p | oocl ooe{ 0.00| 0.00; 8.00| 8.00] 0.00 8.00| 8.00 0.00 53.06| 79.59| 0.00| 1061.20| 740.23
NP| 0.00| o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00j 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad¢ 20Add0O
Other Ins aoT T




Guillerm
o Ponce

Jose
JCornegjo

Alejandro
Buenrostr
o

Enrique
Torres

P | 000l 000f 0.00{0.00] 0.00| 8.00] 0.00 0.00( 8.00 0.00 53.06| 79.59| 0.00 636.72] 1925.06
NP} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
p | ooo| soo| 800 8.00] 8.00| 8.00[ 0.00( 32.00] 8.00 0.00 53.06| 79.59| 0.00] 2334.64| 1692.92
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] G.00] 0.00| 0.00[ 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.26 Health 12.95 Vacation 0.00 Training 1.57
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other ins doT T
P | 8.00| soo| 8.00|8.00| 8.00] 8.00] Q.00 40.00| 8.00 0.00 51.40( 77.10| 0.00( 2672.80| 1973.03
NP ooo| ooo| 0.00) 0.001 0.00] 0.00( 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Heaith 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourly 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins dOoT T
p | 000l g8o0o0| 8.00| 8.00( 8.00f 8.00( 0.00( 32.00( 8.00 0.00 51401 77.10| 0.00] 2261.60( 1555.55
NP| ©.00| ©.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00[ 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.80 Health 16.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91
Hourty 15Ad 20AddO
Other Ins doT T
















I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, ali persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behaif of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tina Ceash
Jun 18, 2025






Public Body Name
Crete-Monee School District 201-U
Contact Name

Primary Phone

Crete-Monee School District 201-U
Contact Name

Primary Phone

Public Body Address
690 W EXCHANGE ST
CRETE IL 60417

Secondary Phone

690 W EXCHANGE ST
CRETE IL 60417

Secondary Phone






I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indfrectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned hy any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tina Coash
Jul 03, 2025









Kevin
Moroney

Pension 17.84 Health 19.10 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.28

Rourly Other Ins 0.00 15AddOT 0.00 20AddOT 0.00

p | soo| ooo| 8.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.06] 000 1600 0.00 64.15| 0.00 2566.00| 1599.79
np| 000| ooo| 0.00] 0.00| o0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 17.94 Health 18.10 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.28

Hourly Other Ins 0.00 15Add0T 0.00 20AddOT 0.00

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tina Coash
Jul 03, 2025




